WHEREAS, the Gas Company’s contractor, MJH Contractors, is able to perform the unrelated paving 
repair work at a significant cost savings to the City since it is already performing similar work in the subject area 
and it has agreed to perform the work immediately in an amount not to exceed four thousand one hundred dollars 
($4,100.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, State of Ohio, that: 

Section 1:  The Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with MJH Contractors for certain roadway 
repairs and resurfacing as specified by the City Engineer in the area of Brush and Chardon Roads in an amount not 
to exceed four thousand one hundred dollars ($4,100.00). 

Section 2:  The Director of Finance is authorized to appropriate to a proper account/fund the amount 
necessary to cover the cost of the work that is the subject of Section 1 of this Resolution. 

Section 3:  It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the